(the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this distribution or any other distribution declared before their debt is proved. Note: The Directors of the Company have made a declaration of solvency and it is expected that all creditors will be paid in full. Date of Appointment: 11 April 2016.

Office Holder details: Steve Markey, (IP No. 14912) and Martin Maloney, (IP No. 9628) both of Leonard Curtis, Leonard Curtis House,

Elms Square, Bury New Road, Whitefield, M45 7TA.

For further details contact: S Markey, Tel: 0161 413 0930, Email: recovery@leonardcurtis.co.uk. Alternative contact: Lauren Fitton. Steve Markey, Joint Liquidator

18 April 2016 (2526457)

APOLLO MARKET INTELLIGENCE LIMITED

(Company Number 06035157)

Registered office: Bridge House, 2 Bridge Avenue, Maidenhead, Berkshire. SL6 1RR

Principal trading address: 24 St Lukes Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 7AN

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company are required, on or before the 30 May 2016 to send their names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any) to James Stephen Pretty of Beacon Licensed Insolvency Practitioners LLP, 99 Leigh Road, Eastleigh, Hampshire, SO50 9DR the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, by their solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in any such notice, or in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved. Note: This notice is purely formal. All known creditors have been or will be paid in full.

Date of Appointment: 07 April 2016

Office Holder details: *James Stephen Pretty*,(IP No. 9065) of Beacon Licensed Insolvency Practitioners LLP, 99 Leigh Road, Eastleigh, Hants SO50 9DR.

For further details contact: James Stephen Pretty, Email: jim@beaconllp.com. Tel: 02380 651441

James Stephen Pretty, Liquidator

07 April 2016 (2526432)

AVALONMIST LIMITED

(Company Number 08411310)

Registered office: Mary Street House, Mary Street, Taunton, Somerset TA1 3NW

Principal trading address: Unit L, Vantage Way, Fulcrum Business Park, Poole, Dorset BH12 4NJ

On 1 April 2016 the above company was placed in members' voluntary liquidation and *Laurence Russell*, (IP No. 9199), of Albert Goodman LLP, Mary Street House, Mary Street, Taunton, Somerset TA1 3NW was appointed liquidator. The company is able to pay all its known creditors in full.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors of the above-named company are required, on or before 16 May 2016, to prove their debts by sending the undersigned, Laurence Russell, of Albert Goodman LLP, Mary Street House, Mary Street, Taunton, Somerset TA1 3NW, the liquidator of the company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved.

The liquidator intends that, after paying or providing for the claims of all creditors who have proved their debts, the funds remaining in the hands of the liquidator shall be distributed to shareholders absolutely. Further details contact: *Stacey Phipps*, 01823 250798 Email: stacey.phipps@albertgoodman.co.uk

Laurence Russell, Liquidator

18 April 2016

AVIVA INVESTORS PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

(Company Number 00038177)

DROC LIVINGSTON CP LIMITED

(Company Number 06764744)

Registered office: (Both of) No.1 Dorset Street, Southampton, Hampshire, SO15 2DP

Principal trading address: (Both of) 1 Poultry, London, EC2R 8EJ

The liquidator intends to make a first and final distribution to creditors under Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986. The last date for proving is 25 May 2016 by which date claims must be sent to Sean Croston of Grant Thornton UK LLP, No.1 Dorset Street, Southampton, Hampshire, SO15 2DP the liquidator of the companies.

After 25 May 2016, the liquidator may make that distribution without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not already proved. The liquidator intends that, after paying or providing for a distribution to creditors who have proved their debts by the above date, the assets remaining in the hands of the liquidator will be distributed to shareholders absolutely.

Date of Appointment: 12 April 2016

Office Holder details: Sean K Croston, (IP No. 8930) of Grant Thornton UK LLP, No. 1 Dorset Street, Southampton, Hampshire, SO15 2DP. Further details contact: Cara Cox on 02380 381137, Email: cara.cox@uk.gt.com

Sean K Croston, Liquidator

18 April 2016

(2526435)

CAPFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Company Number 07184327)

Registered office: 2 Bramcote, Camberley, Berkshire GU15 1SJ Principal trading address: 2 Bramcote, Camberley, Berkshire GU15 1SJ

In accordance with Rule 4.106 of the Insolvency Act and Rules 1986, I, Clive Morris of Marshall Peters, Heskin Hall Farm, Wood Lane, Heskin, Preston, give notice that on 5 April 2016 I was appointed Liquidator by resolutions of members.

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 17 May 2016 to send in their full christian and surnames, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned Clive Morris of Marshall Peters Limited, Heskin Hall Farm, Wood Lane, Heskin, Preston, the Liquidator of the said company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution.

Note: This notice is purely formal. All creditors have been or will be paid in full.

Clive Morris, Office Holder Number: 8820, Liquidator, Marshall Peters Limited, Heskin Hall Farm, Wood Lane, Heskin, Preston PR7 5PA. Administrator: John Thompson. Contact Details: 01257 452021

5 April 2016 (2526444)

CAPTECH INVESTMENTS AND CONSULTING LIMITED

(Company Number 07345684)

Registered office: 13 Regent Street, Nottingham NG1 5BS

Principal trading address: 74 Hatfield House, 6 Merryweather Place, London, SE10 8EW

In accordance with Rule 4.106A I, Anthony John Sargeant of Bridgewood Financial Solutions Ltd, 13 Regent Street, Nottingham NG1 5BS give notice that on 17 March 2016 I was appointed Liquidator by resolutions of members. Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company are required on or before 23 May 2016 to send in their full names, addresses and particulars of their claims to the undersigned Anthony John Sargeant of Bridgewood Financial Solutions Ltd, 13 Regent Street, Nottingham NG1 5BS the liquidator of the Company and, in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution

Office Holder details: *Anthony John Sargeant*,(IP No. 9659) of Bridgewood Financial Solutions Limited, 13 Regent Street, Nottingham NG1 5BS.

For further details contact: Anthony John Sargeant, Tel: 0115 871 2940

Anthony John Sargeant, Liquidator

(2526392)